OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI NOTICE / CIRCULAR

To Whomsoever It May Concern

The Seniority Committee in its meeting dated 09.12.2023 while considering representations/requests of Sh. Prem Dass & Ors. (Petitioners in W.P (C) No. 9321/2023 titled us 'Prem Dass & Ors. Vs. O/o District & Sessions Judge (HQs) & Ors.'- to place them in the seniority list according to their merit) has directed to call upon officials of 2009-Batch (from S. No. 99 to S. No. 448 of the Tentative Seniority List of JJAs uploaded vide circular dated 05.0-2023) to nominate/authorize a maximum of 07 officials amongst them to represent their objections, if any, in respect of the requests of the petitioners/representationists. The list of said officials, authorized as such, should reach this office within 14 days of publishing of this Notice/Circular. The authorized officials/representatives shall represent their case/objections before the committee in its ensuing meeting. The nominated/authorized officials may inspect the relevant records from Administration Brench-II. Tis Hazari Courts (Central), Delhi.

Tis Hazari Courts (Central), Delhi.

23.11.23

(NAROTTAM KAUSHAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HO

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

No. Admn.II Sr. Com. Sep. PAHA72023/ 6/990-62030 Dated, Delhi the

Copy for information and necessary action to:

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi with the request to circulate the same among the staff of this establishment (JJAs) under your kind control.

Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges, West, New Delhi, South-West, South, South-East, Shahdara, East, North-East, North, North-West, Rouse Avenue Courts, Delhi/New Delhi.

- The Principal Judge (HQs), Family Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi with the request to circulate the same among the staff of this establishment (JJAs) under your kind control.
- 4. The Director (Academics), Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi with the request to circulate the same among the staff of this establishment (JJAs) under your kind control.
- The Co-ordinator, Delhi International Arbitration Centre. Delhi High Court Campus with the request to circulate the same among the staff of this establishment (JJAs) under your kind control.
- The Member Secretary, DSLSA, RACC with the request to circulate the same among the staff of this establishment (JJAs) under your kind control.

PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.

- 8 A.O (J)/ Branch-in-charges, Care Taking Branch (All Districts) with the direction to affix this notice/circular on the 'Notice Boards' in their respective complex.
- The Branch-in-charge, R&I Branch (Central), THC, Delhi with the directions not to receive any nominations/authorization after the stipulated period.

10 For uploading on LAYERS.

11. For uploading on Website under "Employees' Corner" tab.

Lolory Admin. Bs. IL

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No.F1(1)/Cir./Admn.(N/W)/RC/2023/ 444-497

Date: 02/01/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- All Ld. Judicial Officer(s) posted in North West District, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi with request to bring the contents of the circular to the knowledge of all staff members concerned posted under their kind control.
- All Ld. Judge(s), Family Courts, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with request to bring the contents of the circular to the knowledge of all staff members concerned posted under their kind control.
- Ld. Judge In-Charge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi with request to bring the contents of the circular to the knowledge of all staff members concerned posted under your kind control.
- Ld. Secretary, DLSA, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with request to bring the contents of the circular to the knowledge of all staff members concerned posted under your kind control.
- 5. All the Branch In-Charge(s), North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi with request to bring the contents of the circular to the knowledge of all staff members concerned posted under their kind control.
- 6. The PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on the official website of this office.
- 8. The Record Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

9. The Dealing clerk in R&I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

(VINOD YADAV)

Officer In-Charge Administration Branch- I & II North-West District

Rohini Courts, Delhi